# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8376843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BIG BEINGS USA PTY LTD	12/07/2023

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	LITTLE BEINGS HOLDINGS PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 3, 2-4 DEFRIES AVENUE	
Internal Address:	ZETLAND	
City:	NEW SOUTH WALES	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2017	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D901131
Patent Number:	D964694
Patent Number:	D990823
Application Number:	29875850

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (202)408-4400

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024084000

Email: kimberly.slazer@finnegan.com
Correspondent Name: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON
Address Line 1: 901 NEW YORK AVENUE, NW
Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15690.0004-00 - 02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY SLAZER	
SIGNATURE:	/Kimberly Slazer/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/11/2024	

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=21122023075702-000196#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 066101 FRAME: 0647

508329648

source=21122023075702-000196#page2.tif source=21122023075702-000196#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 066101 FRAME: 0648

**DEED OF ASSIGNMENT** 

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made between Big Beings USA Pty Ltd, a proprietary

limited company under the laws of Australia, with a registered office address located at Level 3, 2-4

Defries Avenue, Zetland, New South Wales 2017, Australia, and previously at Suite 1, Level 1, 20A

Danks Street, Waterloo, NSW 2017 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") of the one part, and Little

Beings Holdings PTY LTD, a proprietary limited company under the laws of the Australia and also

having a registered office address located at Level 3, 2-4 Defries Avenue, Zetland, New South Wales

2017, Australia, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") of the other part, and shall be deemed effective

as of 1 July 2023.

WHEREAS Assignor is the registered proprietor of registrations for design rights in various

countries and geographic regions (collectively "Intellectual Property Rights") that appear in Exhibit A

attached, and desires to assign the said Intellectual Property Rights to the Assignee; and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the said Intellectual Property Rights listed in

Exhibit A.

NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH that in consideration of the foregoing and for other good

and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to

Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Intellectual Property Rights listed in Exhibit A, as

well as the right to sue and recover for past infringements, and other violations of these rights.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have affixed their signatures below.

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN RIGHTS

1 of 2

Big Beings USA Pty Ltd

(Assignor)

**Little Beings Holdings Pty Ltd** (Assignee)

Ву:

Name: Gavin Krawchuk

Title: Director

Date: 202

By: Alo

Name: Hana Krawchuk

Title: Director

Date: 7/12 2023

Ву:

Name: Gavin Krawchuk

Title: Director

Date:  $\frac{7}{1}$  \(\sigma\) 202

Ву:

Name: Hana Krawchuk

Title:

Director

Date:

2 2023

REEL: 066101 FRAME: 0650

# Exhibit A

Country	Design
United States	Registration No. D901131
United States	Registration No. D964694
United States	Registration No. D990823
United States	Application No. 29/875,850

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. DESIGN RIGHTS

**RECORDED: 01/11/2024** 

PATENT 3 of 2 **REEL: 066101 FRAME: 0651**